Loss before income tax expense ($19,628,494)
Income tax expense -
Loss after income tax expense for the period attributable
to the owners of Beforepay Group Limited ($19,628,494)

Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax -
Total comprehensive income for the period attributable
to the owners of Beforepay Group Limited ($19,628,494)

Management P+L – Net transaction margin to EBITDA Statutory Profit and Loss

1

2

3

4

5

1

3

4

5

A$

Note: Certain financial metrics and information included throughout this presentation are
not recognised under the Australian Accounting Standards and are classified as ‘non-
IFRS financial information’. See Glossary for definitions of non-IFRS financial information.
Non-IFRS financial information is unaudited. Change % is calculated using unrounded
figures and may differ slightly from a number calculated using rounded figures.

2 0

Statutory profit & loss.

Beforepay Group Consolidated
Proforma Statutory Profit & Loss

Statutory P&L
6mths 31-Dec-21

Adjustments to calculate
EBITDA excluding one-off

and/or significant items

EBITDA excluding one-
off and/or significant

items  31 Dec-21
Statutory P&L

6mths 31-Dec-20
Revenue
Beforepay income $5,954,893 $5,954,893 $973,806
Other income $544,734 $544,734 $79,500
Interest income $33,768 $33,768 -
Expenses
Direct service cost ($985,746) ($985,746) ($431,551)
Employee benefits expense ($3,854,364) $402,389 ($3,451,975) ($766,537)
Settlement expense ($1,584,000) $1,584,000 - -
Depreciation and amortisation expense ($303,623) $303,623 - ($82,294)
Expected credit losses expense ($3,975,268) ($3,975,268) ($1,550,792)
Occupancy expenses ($1,450) ($182,307) ($183,757) ($50,675)
Advertising and marketing expenses ($6,759,528) ($6,759,528) ($618,313)
Professional and consultancy expenses ($1,574,415) ($1,574,415) ($463,502)
Software licences ($4,648) ($4,648) ($3,623)
Technical suppliers ($244,098) ($244,098) ($74,444)
Convertible note issuance expenses ($171,273) $171,273 - -
Fair value loss on convertible notes ($3,310,782) $3,310,782 - -
IPO related expenses ($2,135,480) $2,135,480 - -
Other expenses ($545,399) ($545,399) ($259,219)
Finance costs ($711,815) $711,815 - ($102,842)

Loss before income tax expense ($19,628,494) EBITDA excluding one-off
and/or significant items ($11,191,439) ($3,350,486)

Income tax expense - - - -

Loss after income tax expense for the period attributable to the
owners of Beforepay Group Limited ($19,628,494) - - ($3,350,486)

Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax - - - -
Total comprehensive income for the period attributable to the
owners of Beforepay Group Limited ($19,628,494) - - ($3,350,486)

Note: Certain financial metrics
and information included
throughout this presentation are
not recognised under the
Australian Accounting Standards
and are classified as ‘non-IFRS
financial information’. See
Glossary for definitions of non-
IFRS financial information. Non-
IFRS financial information is
unaudited.

2 1

A$m 31-Dec-21 Impact of IPO
31-Dec-2021 plus

impact of IPO
Cash position 6.0 31.6 37.6
Receivables 15.1 15.1
PP&E 1.5 1.5
Other assets 6.8 (0.4) 6.4
Total assets 29.4 56.7

Payables 1.9 (0.3) 1.6
Debt 13.7 13.7
Convertible notes 41.4 (41.4) 0.0
Other liabilities 4.6 (1.2) 3.4
Total liabilities 61.5 18.7

Equity position (32.2) 74.1 41.9

Statutory balance sheet and impact of IPO.

A$m 31 Dec 2021 plus impact of IPO
Cash 37.6
Net cash / (debt) 24

Total facilities 45.0
Undrawn facilities 31.3

Summary Balance Sheet Key Balance Sheet Metrics

Note: Certain financial metrics and information included throughout this presentation are not recognised under the Australian Accounting Standards and are classified as ‘non-
IFRS financial information’. See Glossary for definitions of non-IFRS financial information. Non-IFRS financial information is unaudited.

Adjustments to cash position to reflect impact of IPO include IPO
proceeds ($35.0m), less IPO costs paid subsequent to 31